
 

1 

 

 
                Directorate: Supply Chain Management Tender Office: Zwamadaka Building 
              Private Bag x 313, Pretoria, 0002 Tel 012 336 8988/8670, Fax 012 336 7359 Web: www.dws.gov.za  

 

Enquiries: Winnie Dolamo      Tel: 012 336 8974      Email: dolamow@dws.gov.za     Ref: (WP11503) 
 
 

INVITATION TO BID 
 

 

BID NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION: WP11503 
 

APPOINTMENT OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICE PROVIDER FOR ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT 
ASSESSMENT STUDY FOR PROPOSED BULK CONVEYANCE INFRASTRUCTURE FROM THE RAISED 
CLANWILLIAM DAM FOR A PERIOD OF EIGHTEEN (18) MONTHS. 

 

CLOSING DATE :18 March 2025 

TIME: 11:00      
 

        
NB: Non-compulsory briefing session 
Date: 04 March 2025 
Time: 10:00AM 

  Venue: Virtual – MS Teams 
  Link: Join the meeting now  
  Meeting ID: 350 421 991 201  
  Passcode: Xg3Qx7Fr  
 

       BID DOCUMENTS OBTAINABLE FROM: 
 

Departmental website: www.dws.gov.za , National Treasury E-tender Portal 
 

COST OF DOCUMENTS: 

 
Free self-downloaded  
 

PAYMENT DETAILS: 
 

N/A 
 

DELIVER BID PROPOSALS TO: 
 

Bid proposals must be deposited into the Tender/ Bid Box situated at Department of Water and Sanitation: 
Head office, 157 Francis Baard Street, Pretoria 001, Zwamadaka Building: by not later than the closing date 
and time indicated above. Bid proposals submitted after the closing date and time will not be considered.  
. 

       ANY ENQUIRIES REGARDING THE BIDDING PROCEDURE MAY BE DIRECTED TO: 
 

SCM CONTACT PERSON TECHNICAL CONTACT PERSON 

Name: Winnie Dolamo Dr Menard Mugumo   

Tel: 012 336 8974 012 336 6838/ 082 804 5162 
Email: dolamow@dws.gov.za mugumom@dws.gov.za 

 

      Please be aware that the Department representatives at SCM will never call you and demand   
      bribes in exchange for a tender; if this happens, please notify the Department.       

http://www.dws.gov.za/
mailto:dolamow@dws.gov.za
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_NDM1ZjA1Y2QtODFlNS00Njk0LTgyYjAtNTc1MjI3MDIyZGRh%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22c0491358-a254-4466-ab3d-ff428faeea29%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%229ddecaa5-40c1-46c1-8e21-267d31013a0a%22%7d
http://www.dws.gov.za/
file:///D:/DWS/Tenders/WP11470/dolamow@dws.gov.za
mailto:mugumom@dws.gov.za

